
JAPAN MEETING FRIDAY, 26 MAY 2023

R13 26 May 2023 | Goodwood | NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP15,000
8:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	 6
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	
	11	

AMBUSHED (IRE)
BARNWELL BOY
BATED BREEZE (IRE)
DOUBLE JUMP
HAVANA MOJITO
MOYET (IRE)
PACKARD (IRE)
PINPOINT
ROYAL BLAZE
TREVOR
VAHA

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5

10
5
7
8
9
4
11
6
2
1
3

H DOYLE
O MURPHY
T P QUEALLY
K SHOEMARK
D KEENAN
JAMES DOYLE
S M LEVEY
P DOBBS
D COSTELLO
P BRADLEY  1.5 
ROSSA RYAN

A WATSON
CHARLIE JOHNSTON
E J-HOUGHTON
C COX
J GALLAGHER
M BELL
R HANNON
R HANNON
M TREGONING
P PHELAN
R BECKETT

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
G
G

IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$453
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 AMBUSHED (IRE) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Soldier’s Call Dam: Rush J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Clipper Logistics

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 BARNWELL BOY Trainer: Charlie Johnston Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Frilly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Jane Newett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 BATED BREEZE (IRE) Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $453
Jockey: T P Queally WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Olga Da Polga (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Neal And Sheralee Grayston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 13	 05May23	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	10]	 T P Queally	 60.5	 $--	 Beenham	 0:59.52		  ........ 7¾............... some late headway

4 DOUBLE JUMP Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Beldale Memory (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: AlMohamediya Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 HAVANA MOJITO Trainer: J Gallagher Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Keenan WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Heartsong (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Leek & Peak Racing Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 MOYET (IRE) Trainer: M Bell Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Rare (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Peter Trainor And Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 PACKARD (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Broadway Duchess (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: AMO Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 PINPOINT Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Dobbs WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Due Diligence (USA) Dam: Primrose Place J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ron Gander, Roger Simmons & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 ROYAL BLAZE Trainer: M Tregoning Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Costello WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Scarlet Royal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Whitsbury Iii

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 TREVOR Trainer: P Phelan Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Bradley (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand Dam: Sassy Dresser J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Chasemore Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 VAHA Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Tebee’s Oasis J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Lucra Iv Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R14 26 May 2023 | Goodwood | HANOVER COMMUNICATIONS
Distance: 1609m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP12,650
9:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 11867
	 2	 691
	 3	 51227
	 4	 2413
	 5	 633162
	 6	 033125
	 7	 193229
	 8	 2118
	 9	 431
	10	 1950
	11	 705418

DORNOCH CASTLE (IRE)
COME TOGETHER (IRE)
CHOISYA
JOHN CHARD VC
MAN OF EDEN
SUDDEN AMBUSH
SEDUCTIVE POWER (IRE)
WOODSTOCK
TIGER BAY
PURE GOLD
DREAM OF MISCHIEF

62
61.5
61.5
61
60
59.5
59.5
59
57.5
57.5
56.5

10
5
1
8
4
7
2
3
9
6
11

W BUICK
ROSSA RYAN
H BURNS  1.5 
K SHOEMARK
JAMES DOYLE
O MURPHY
S M LEVEY
T MARQUAND
T WHELAN
H TURNER
J CROWLEY

CHARLIE JOHNSTON
R BECKETT
S & E CRISFORD
C COX
H & R CHARLTON
A BALDING
R HANNON
JACK CHANNON
H CANDY
D MENUISIER
A PERRETT

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
F
G
G
C
C
C
F
F
G

IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK

86
85
85
84
82
81
81
80
76
76
74

	 5-�2�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-2-0
	 4-�1�-1-1
	 8-�1�-1-2
	 6-�1�-1-2
	 8-�1�-2-1
	 4-�2�-1-0
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-0-0

$12,393
$3,672
$10,157
$10,705
$11,645
$11,962
$12,781
$12,893
$5,813
$4,666
$5,321

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	4-�1�-1-1
	2-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	4-�2�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 DORNOCH CASTLE (IRE) Trainer: Charlie Johnston Barrier: 10 Total: 5-2-0-0 Prize Money: $12,393
Jockey: W Buick WT: 62 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Crown Light J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/07/22 (326 Days)
Owner: John Brown & Megan Dennis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 18Jun22	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 2]	 C Fallon	 59	 $4.5	 Coco Jack	 1:27.41		  ........ 3¾.......................... impressive
1 of 8	 04Jul22	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 2]	 C Fallon	 61	 $*1.2	Common Acclaim	 1:32.50		  ........ 2¼................................ran on
8 of 9	 26Jul22	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 79	 [	 6]	 C Fallon	 58.5	 $--	 Marbaan	 1:26.46		  ...... 10½............ weakened over 1f out
6 of 6	 20Aug22	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 61	 [	 1]	 R Kingscote	 58.5	 $13	 Silver Knott	 1:29.56		  ...... 15¼...............soon dropped away
7 of 9	 13May23	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 7]	 F Norton	 60.5	 $7	 James Mchenry	 1:43.64		  ...... 10¼..... no extra inside final furlong

2 COME TOGETHER (IRE) Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,672
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 61.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Zut Alors (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/11/22 (188 Days)
Owner: Ellipsis Ii - Come Together

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 12	 29Sep22	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	10]	 D Costello	 60.5	 $13	 Secret Solace	 1:29.34		  ........ 5¼........................never nearer
9 of 13	 21Oct22	 DON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	14]	 Rossa Ryan	 60.5	 $8	 Legend Of Leros	 1:30.88		  ...... 12½............ weakened over 1f out
1 of 11	 19Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 3]	 Rossa Ryan	 60.5	 $13	 Intricacy	 1:48.28		  .......... ½............ stayed on well to lead 

3 CHOISYA Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-2-0 Prize Money: $10,157
Jockey: H Burns (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 3-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Fragrancy (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/01/23 (131 Days)
Owner: Mr Mohammed Al Nabouda

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 30Nov22	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 1]	 K Stott	 58	 $12	 Sunset Point	 1:39.07		  ........ 1¼.............not pace to challenge
1 of 13	 15Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	11]	 R Coakley	 58	 $2.6	 Copy Artist	 1:29.47		  ....... Lhd................ on top close home
2 of 11	 17Feb23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 3]	 R Coakley	 61.5	 $*2.2	Spring Promise	 1:24.55		  ..........nk..........not quicken close home
2 of 5	 01Mar23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 5]	 R Coakley	 61.5	 $3.3	 Just Bring It	 1:40.01		  .......... ¾................ held towards finish
7 of 7	 11May23	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 8]	 H Burns	 60.5	 $13	 Mustajaab	 1:27.28		  ........ 5¾...........................weakened 

4 JOHN CHARD VC Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 8 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: $10,705
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 61 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Wild Mimosa (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/09/22 (262 Days)
Owner: Woodhurst Construction Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 31May22	 NBU	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 9]	 L Keniry	 60.5	 $--	 Sydneyarms Chelsea	 1:23.69		  .......... ¾.............................. kept on
4 of 10	 09Jun22	 NBU	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 5]	 A Kirby	 60.5	 $6	 Mysterious Night	 1:21.14		  ........ 2¼.............................. kept on
1 of 7	 06Sep22	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 1]	 J Fahy	 58	 $--	 Kolsai	 1:25.89		  ........ DH................ ran on to lead post
3 of 12	 08Oct22	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	10]	 J Fahy	 59	 $10	 Grey’s Monument	 1:40.50		  ........... 6.................... just missed 2nd
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5 MAN OF EDEN Trainer: H & R Charlton Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-1-2 Prize Money: $11,645
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 60 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay uk g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 7-0-1-2 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Longing To Dance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/01/23 (126 Days)
Owner: Mr D J Deer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 25Sep22	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 85	 [	 6]	 R Whelan	 63	 $8	 Devore	 1:26.98		  ........... 1.......... kept on under pressure 
3 of 14	 02Dec22	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	12]	 C D Hayes	 60.5	 $*3.8	Kalikapour	 1:39.88		  ........ 2¼................kept on same pace
1 of 8	 20Jan23	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 2]	 P J Mcdonald	 54.5	 $*1.5	Latest Edition	 1:40.74		  .......... ½... stayed on inside final furlong
6 of 9	 19Apr23	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 5]	 T Whelan	 58	 $26	 Like A Tiger	 2:11.58		  ........ 9¼................kept on same pace
2 of 11	 05May23	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 5]	 H Davies	 60	 $7	 Skysail	 1:42.21		  ........... 2..... went second towards finish

6 SUDDEN AMBUSH Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 7 Total: 6-1-1-2 Prize Money: $11,962
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 59.5 Good: 6-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Cracksman Dam: Al Mahmeyah J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/01/23 (133 Days)
Owner: Mr Hamad Rashed Bin Ghedayer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 20Aug22	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 2]	 W Carver	 59	 $--	 Think First	 1:42.42		  ........ 1¼........ran on inside final furlong
3 of 11	 29Sep22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 8]	 C Hutchinson	 57	 $6.5	 A Taste Of Honey	 1:26.49		  .......... ½.......................nearest finish
1 of 10	 13Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 5]	 D Probert	 55.5	 $--	 Saturnalia	 1:36.44		  ........ 3¼.......................unchallenged
2 of 4	 24Feb23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 1]	 D Probert	 55	 $*2.1	Gincident	 1:49.40		  ....... Lhd................headed last strides
5 of 9	 19Apr23	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 4]	 O Murphy	 57.5	 $--	 Like A Tiger	 2:11.58		  ........ 7¾................kept on same pace

7 SEDUCTIVE POWER (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 2 Total: 8-1-2-1 Prize Money: $12,781
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 59.5 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Kodi Bear (IRE) Dam: Final Treat (IRE) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/06/22 (330 Days)
Owner: King Power Racing Co Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 28Jul22	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 2]	 S M Levey	 58	 $5.5	 Prairie Falcon	 1:27.90		  ........ 3¾........... weakened final furlong
3 of 5	 20Aug22	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 5]	 P Dobbs	 60.5	 $4.3	 Urban Sprawl	 1:33.71		  ........ 2¼......................no impression
2 of 5	 16Mar23	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 3]	 S M Levey	 61.5	 $4	 Get Stuck In	 1:37.93		  .......... ¾.............not pace to challenge
2 of 4	 05Apr23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 3]	 W Buick	 60	 $6	 He’s A Monster	 1:24.83		  ........ 1¾.........no impression on winner
9 of 15	 19Apr23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 J Crowley	 60	 $--	 Surely Not	 1:42.35		  ...... 11¼........... weakened final furlong

8 WOODSTOCK Trainer: Jack Channon Barrier: 3 Total: 4-2-1-0 Prize Money: $12,893
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
Sire: Sixties Icon Dam: Isabella Bird J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 15/03/23 (72 Days)
Owner: Jon and Julia Aisbitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 12	 10Feb23	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 8]	 C Bishop	 59.5	 $4.3	 Create	 1:40.32		  ........ 1¾...............no match for winner
1 of 9	 25Feb23	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 9]	 C Bishop	 56	 $*1.6	Margaret’s Fuchsia	 1:39.68		  ........ 3½......................... comfortably
1 of 14	 15Mar23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	11]	 C Bishop	 58.5	 $*1.6	Noble Sovereign	 1:40.53		  ........ DH.........................kept on well 
8 of 9	 05Apr23	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Bishop	 59	 $6	 Racingbreaks Ryder	 1:52.57		  ......... 32....................soon weakened

9 TIGER BAY Trainer: H Candy Barrier: 9 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $5,813
Jockey: T Whelan WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Totally Lost (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 26/04/23 (30 Days)
Owner: Clive Brandon & Henry Candy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 12Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 9]	 T Whelan	 58	 $51	 Tough Enough	 1:12.79		  ........ 4½.......................nearest finish
3 of 5	 12Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 1]	 T Whelan	 58	 $10	 Self Aclaim	 1:29.05		  ........ 2½........... no chance with winner
1 of 10	 26Apr23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 5]	 D O’neill	 58	 $7	 Regal Fanfare	 1:26.31		  ........... 1.......................... ran on well

10 PURE GOLD Trainer: D Menuisier Barrier: 6 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,666
Jockey: H Turner WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horn Dam: Nathalie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/06/22 (331 Days)
Owner: Hurst-brown, Ham, Needham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 29Jun22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 1]	 B Sayette	 56	 $34	 Way To Amarillo	 1:28.05		  ..........nk.....................led final strides
9 of 10	 21Jul22	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	10]	 L Dettori	 58	 $--	 Dance In The Grass	 1:30.16		  ......... 16................. weakened quickly
5 of 9	 07Sep22	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 9]	 A Atzeni	 61	 $--	 X J Rascal	 1:40.03		  ........ 2¾........................... stayed on
10 of 10	 02May23	 BGH	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 1]	 A Farragher	 52.5	 $15	 Wisper	 2:04.12		  ...... 10¾.................... gradually faded
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11 DREAM OF MISCHIEF Trainer: A Perrett Barrier: 11 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,321
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 56.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Saucy Minx (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/09/22 (239 Days)
Owner: Mrs F Cotton,mr & Mrs P Conway

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	 15Jul22	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 1]	 R Clutterbuck	 59	 $29	 Tarjeeh	 1:26.04		  ...... 16¼......................no impression
5 of 7	 26Aug22	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $67	 Classic	 1:27.35		  ........ 8¾........... weakened final furlong
4 of 6	 16Sep22	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 1]	 L Morris	 54	 $15	 Surely Not	 1:27.63		  ........ 3½.............plugged on one pace 
1 of 9	 29Sep22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 6]	 R Clutterbuck	 58.5	 $8	 Classic Order	 1:22.90		  ..........nk............ stayed on well to lead 
8 of 11	 19Oct22	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 3]	 R Clutterbuck	 61	 $--	 Speriamo	 1:27.45		  ...... 12¼........... weakened final furlong
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R15 26 May 2023 | Goodwood | WILLIAM HILL HEIGHT OF FASHION
Distance: 1991m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP60,000
10:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 12184
	 2	 13
	 3	 51
	 4	 6317
	 5	 31228
	 6	 10
	 7	 314
	 8	 4140
	 9	 17
	10	 21
	11	 13

SIRONA (GER)
ARAMINTA (IRE)
BLUE MISSILE
FAST TARA (IRE)
HEAVENLY BREATH
INNER SPACE
SECRET SOLACE
SISYPHUS STRENGTH
TARJAMAH
UNDERSTATED
VEIL OF SHADOWS

59.5
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

8
1
11
3
9
2
5
4
7
6
10

L DETTORI
T WHELAN
T MARQUAND
B M COEN
H DOYLE
R HAVLIN
JAMES DOYLE
O MURPHY
J CROWLEY
ROSSA RYAN
W BUICK

CHARLIE JOHNSTON
H CANDY
W HAGGAS
J P MURTAGH
A WATSON
J & T GOSDEN
M TREGONING
A BALDING
J & T GOSDEN
R BECKETT
C APPLEBY

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

GER
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK

97
99
--
94
104
88
90
89
--
--
94

	 5-�2�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 5-�1�-2-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-1

$45,664
$12,936
$3,672
$10,334
$27,803
$3,672
$8,914
$6,922
$3,672
$6,094
$8,616

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 SIRONA (GER) Trainer: Charlie Johnston Barrier: 8 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: $45,664
Jockey: L Dettori WT: 59.5 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b ger f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Soldier Hollow Dam: Si Luna (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 25/09/22 (243 Days)
Owner: Dash Grange Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 28Aug22	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 4]	 D Muscutt	 58	 $7.5	 Serious Look	 1:34.06		  ........ 5½.................................easily
2 of 7	 06Sep22	 GWO	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 6]	 R Kingscote	 57.5	 $*2.1	Munch	 1:29.78		  ........... 2........... no chance with winner
1 of 7	 25Sep22	 COL	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 J Mitchell	 58	 $--	 Tamarinde	 1:31.61		  ........... 4............................. Cologne
8 of 9	 17Oct22	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 5]	 J Mitchell	 58.5	 $5.5	 Local Dynasty	 1:46.42		  ...... 20¾...........................weakened 
4 of 8	 10May23	 CHS	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 W Buick	 59.5	 $17	 Savethelastdance	 2:36.64		  ...... 27½.....................lost remote 3rd 

2 ARAMINTA (IRE) Trainer: H Candy Barrier: 1 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $12,936
Jockey: T Whelan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Mince J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 21/04/23 (35 Days)
Owner: St Albans Bloodstock, Acloque & Frost

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 21Apr23	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 5]	 D O’neill	 58	 $8.5	 Kokomo	 1:34.34		  ........ 3½.........................kept on well
3 of 6	 06May23	 GWO	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 98	 [	 3]	 T Whelan	 54.5	 $--	 Roman Mist	 1:49.71		  ........... 1..........not able to get on terms 

3 BLUE MISSILE Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 11 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,672
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Nathra (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/11/22 (177 Days)
Owner: Hm The King & Hm The Queen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 6	 09Jul22	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 2]	 C Fallon	 58	 $*3.8	Alseyoob	 1:25.78		  ........ 3¾...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 11	 30Nov22	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 H Turner	 58	 $*2.5	Glencalvie	 1:37.75		  ........ 1¾............................... readily

4 FAST TARA (IRE) Trainer: J P Murtagh Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $10,334
Jockey: B M Coen WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Fast Company (IRE) Dam: Tarasila (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 06/04/23 (50 Days)
Owner: Syndicates Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 11	 15Sep22	 NAA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 3]	 S B Kelly	 58	 $23	 Bold Discovery	 1:31.33		  ........ 5½.............eased closing stages
3 of 14	 07Oct22	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	12]	 B M Coen	 57	 $7	 Malleymoo	 1:26.78		  ........ 1¾..................kept on one pace 
1 of 12	 06Apr23	 BEL	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	 3]	 B M Coen	 58.5	 $--	 Hokusai	 1:49.00		  ........ 1¾.........................kept on well 
7 of 8	 06May23	 NAA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 89	 [	 4]	 B M Coen	 58	 $13	 Caroline Street	 2:09.44		  ........ 5¾..... no extra inside final furlong
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5 HEAVENLY BREATH Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 9 Total: 5-1-2-1 Prize Money: $27,803
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 58 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Astonishing (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 10/08/22 (289 Days)
Owner: Apple Tree Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 01Jul22	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 8]	 H Crouch	 58	 $8	 Disputed	 1:31.61		  ........ 2¼.............not pace to challenge
1 of 8	 10Aug22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	 5]	 J Crowley	 58	 $*2.2	Liberty Mountain	 1:26.67		  ........... 4............................... readily
2 of 6	 08Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 H Doyle	 57	 $--	 Blue Rose Cen	 1:41.81		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 8	 18Mar23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 109	 [	 7]	 K Shoemark	 57	 $--	 Autumn Starlight	 1:50.02		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 8	 07May23	 COL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Ben Anthony Curtis	 58	 $--	 Lady Ewelina	 -- --- --		  ......... 15............................. Cologne

6 INNER SPACE Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 2 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,672
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Journey J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/11/22 (189 Days)
Owner: Mr George Strawbridge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 14	 18Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	12]	 R Havlin	 58	 $8.5	 Mantoog	 1:38.84		  ........ 3¾.......................... impressive
13 of 15	 19Apr23	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 69	 [	 2]	 R Havlin	 58	 $--	 Mammas Girl	 1:28.70		  ...... 13¾............ weakened over 1f out

7 SECRET SOLACE Trainer: M Tregoning Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $8,914
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Secret Pursuit (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/09/22 (239 Days)
Owner: Mr Guy Brook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 14	 16Sep22	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 5]	 Rossa Ryan	 57.5	 $41	 Crystallium	 1:26.13		  ........ 4¼............no match for front pair
1 of 12	 29Sep22	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 8]	 J Crowley	 58	 $2.9	 Havana Blue	 1:29.34		  ..........nk................. ridden and ran on
4 of 11	 22Oct22	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 85	 [	 9]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $11	 Magical Sunset	 1:29.93		  ........ 5½................kept on same pace 

8 SISYPHUS STRENGTH Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,922
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Childa (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/09/22 (240 Days)
Owner: Victorious Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 07Sep22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 5]	 H Doyle	 58	 $6	 Luckin Brew	 1:42.78		  ........ 5½................ not trouble leaders
1 of 9	 28Sep22	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 3]	 David Egan	 58	 $5.5	 Eleanor Cross	 1:46.60		  ........ 1¾......................stayed on well
4 of 10	 29Oct22	 NMR	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 5]	 N Callan	 58	 $--	 Caernarfon	 1:42.00		  ........... 4...............stayed on one pace 
98 of 8	 10May23	 CHS	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 David Egan	 58	 $10	 Savethelastdance	 2:36.64		  ......... 48.......pulled up in home straight

9 TARJAMAH Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 7 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,672
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Tarayef (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/12/22 (167 Days)
Owner: Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 10Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 8]	 J Crowley	 58	 $--	 Marie Laveau	 1:49.98		  ....... Lhd.....................led final strides
7 of 9	 07May23	 NMR	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	10]	 J Crowley	 58	 $--	 Running Lion	 2:05.86		  ...... 22¼........................ soon beaten

10 UNDERSTATED Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 6 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $6,094
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: Catalyst (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/04/23 (32 Days)
Owner: Peter Jensen & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 11Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 T Whelan	 54.5	 $8.5	 Calmly	 2:25.50		  ........... 4................ not pace of winner 
1 of 5	 24Apr23	 WND	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 1]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $--	 Shadow Dance	 2:16.76		  ........ 1¼................. stayed on gamely
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11 VEIL OF SHADOWS Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 10 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $8,616
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Violante (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/02/23 (111 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 04Feb23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 8]	 J P Spencer	 58	 $8	 Spring Promise	 1:42.06		  ......... hd...stayed on to lead final strides
3 of 6	 03May23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 3]	 James Doyle	 61	 $7	 Queen For You	 1:46.04		  ........... 3.........................always held
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R16 26 May 2023 | Goodwood | RACES DAILY HANDICAP
Distance: 1408m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP20,000
10:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 111104
	 2	 505047
	 3	 362182
	 4	 203540
	 5	 340004
	 6	 382267
	 7	 521886
	 8	 363055
	 9	 275718

AUTUMN FESTIVAL
NIZAAKA (FR)
LYNDON B (IRE)
ROPEY GUEST
ABLE KANE
ERNIE’S VALENTINE
MARLAY PARK
GLOBAL ESTEEM (IRE)
TINTORETTO (IRE)

61.5
61.5
60
60
59.5
58.5
57.5
57
56

9
2
5
4
8
1
7
6
3

W BUICK
M GHIANI
R HAVLIN
T P QUEALLY
O MURPHY
ROSSA RYAN
T MARQUAND
P DOBBS
H DOYLE

D O’MEARA
CHAPPLE-HYAM
J FLINT
G MARGARSON
B MILLMAN
P & O COLE
J BOYLE
J GALLAGHER
T WARD

4
5
7
6
6
4
5
6
8

G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

UK
FR
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE

91
91
88
88
87
85
82
80
79

	19-�7�-4-0
	17-�4�-2-2
	30-�4�-6-3
	34-�2�-4-6
	34-�7�-5-4
	13-�3�-2-1
	27-�4�-6-4
	34-�5�-3-6
	44-�6�-4-5

$46,831
$51,595
$61,146
$131,404
$109,563
$27,629
$39,272
$47,837
$63,652

	12-�6�-1-0
	12-�4�-2-1
	12-�1�-2-2
	21-�1�-3-4
	10-�3�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	17-�3�-4-2
	19-�3�-2-5
	31-�4�-4-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 AUTUMN FESTIVAL Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 9 Total: 19-7-4-0 Prize Money: $46,831
Jockey: W Buick WT: 61.5 Good: 16-5-4-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 8-4-3-0 58+kg: 13-7-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-6-1-0
Sire: Poet’s Voice (AUS) Dam: Kammaan J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 16-7-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 10/10/22 (228 Days)
Owner: The Lam Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 30Aug22	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 7]	 D Tudhope	 66	 $--	 Return Voyage	 1:21.53		  ........ 1½......................stayed on well
1 of 11	 20Sep22	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 5]	 D Tudhope	 62	 $5.5	 Tollard Royal	 1:32.24		  .......... ¾................................ran on
1 of 8	 10Oct22	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 8]	 D Tudhope	 58	 $6	 Abduction	 1:30.11		  ........... 1.............always doing enough
10 of 11	 08Apr23	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 D Tudhope	 57.5	 $10	 Gweedore	 1:29.17		  ...... 31¾................................ eased
4 of 15	 06May23	 THR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	 3]	 D Nolan	 60	 $19	 Northern Express	 1:43.06		  ........ 2½..no extra inside final 110 yards

2 NIZAAKA (FR) Trainer: Chapple-Hyam Barrier: 2 Total: 17-4-2-2 Prize Money: $51,595
Jockey: M Ghiani WT: 61.5 Good: 14-4-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b fr m Fav: 6-4-1-0 58+kg: 9-2-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 12-4-2-1
Sire: New Bay Dam: Dusky Queen (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 29/07/22 (301 Days)
Owner: Jastar Capital Ltd & Wh Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 08Oct22	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	14]	 A Kirby	 58.5	 $12	 Azure Blue	 1:10.39		  ........ 9¼...................weakened 1f out
5 of 9	 13Jan23	 MYD	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 2]	 S Osborne	 57.5	 $--	 Soft Whisper	 1:22.68		  ........ 4¼..............................Meydan
13 of 15	 27Jan23	 MYD	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 20	 [	 6]	 D Egan	 55.5	 $--	 Coachello	 1:11.31		  ...... 20¼..............................Meydan
4 of 16	 24Feb23	 MYD	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 6]	 R Dawson	 58.5	 $--	 Taamol	 1:23.08		  ........... 1..............................Meydan
7 of 8	 13May23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 G3	 91	 [	 2]	 M Ghiani	 60	 $--	 Sacred	 1:21.50		  ........... 7............lost ground near finish

3 LYNDON B (IRE) Trainer: J Flint Barrier: 5 Total: 30-4-6-3 Prize Money: $61,146
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 60 Good: 26-3-5-2 Track: 4-1-1-1

7yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 18-3-5-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-2-2
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Kelsey Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-3-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 27/07/22 (303 Days)
Owner: P Duffyd Semmensvwilliamsrharpermloved

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 11Jun22	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 1]	 P J Mcdonald	 59	 $10	 Via Serendipity	 1:43.18		  ........ 2¼..........no extra final 100 yards
2 of 4	 29Jun22	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 3]	 W Cox	 60.5	 $5.5	 Colour Image	 1:41.34		  ......... hd............................just failed
1 of 18	 27Jul22	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	14]	 D Muscutt	 58.5	 $17	 The Attorney	 1:25.64		  ........ 1¼.....................ran on strongly
8 of 11	 27Aug22	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 6]	 W Cox	 54.5	 $10	 I’m A Gambler	 1:27.87		  ........ 1¾...... no impression final furlong
2 of 19	 17Sep22	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 1]	 M Harley	 62.5	 $13	 Rainbow Fire	 1:24.78		  ..........nk................ just held by winner

4 ROPEY GUEST Trainer: G Margarson Barrier: 4 Total: 34-2-4-6 Prize Money: $131,404
Jockey: T P Queally WT: 60 Good: 24-1-2-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b uk g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 16-2-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-1-3-4
Sire: Cable Bay (IRE) Dam: Hadeeya J+H: 25-2-3-4 Turf: 34-2-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-1 Last Win: 15/09/21 (618 Days)
Owner: John Guest Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 21	 23Jul22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 7]	 C Hutchinson	 52.5	 $15	 Fresh	 1:27.90		  ........ 3¾............ weakened over 1f out
3 of 6	 06Aug22	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 5]	 T P Queally	 62	 $5	 Mitrosonfire	 1:24.13	 	 ........ 1½..................kept on one pace
5 of 16	 03Sep22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 8]	 Jimmy Quinn	 55	 $--	 Fresh	 1:31.41		  .......... ½..... not quite pace to challenge
4 of 12	 29Oct22	 NMR	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 9]	 T P Queally	 62.5	 $12	 Ghaly	 1:41.39		  ........ 5½................kept on same pace 
15 of 22	 13May23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 J F Egan	 55.5	 $23	 Rebel Territory	 1:30.53		  ...... 11¼............ weakened over 1f out
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5 ABLE KANE Trainer: B Millman Barrier: 8 Total: 34-7-5-4 Prize Money: $109,563
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 59.5 Good: 26-6-4-3 Track: 5-0-2-0

6yo uk g Fav: 11-3-3-2 58+kg: 23-5-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-0-1
Sire: Due Diligence (USA) Dam: Sugar Beet J+H: 6-2-2-0 Turf: 34-7-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 05/07/22 (325 Days)
Owner: Mr T H Chadney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 27Aug22	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	 8]	 C Hutchinson	 54.5	 $17	 I’m A Gambler	 1:27.87		  ........... 1............................. no extra
11 of 13	 11Sep22	 DON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	14]	 W Buick	 55.5	 $*5.5	Asjad	 1:18.73		  ........... 7...weakened inside final furlong
14 of 15	 30Sep22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	12]	 Mr Patrick Millman	 69.5	 $13	 Final Watch	 1:27.40		  ...... 22¼........... weakened final furlong
16 of 19	 02Apr23	 DON	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	21]	 R Coakley	 59	 $--	 Aleezdancer	 1:17.44		  ...... 21¼............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 8	 12May23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	10]	 R Coakley	 58.5	 $15	 Orazio	 0:55.09		  ...... 10¼............ weakened over 1f out

6 ERNIE’S VALENTINE Trainer: P & O Cole Barrier: 1 Total: 13-3-2-1 Prize Money: $27,629
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58.5 Good: 11-3-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo gr uk g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Eastern Destiny J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: 21/08/21 (643 Days)
Owner: Williams, Campbell, Sennett & Cole

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 11Jun22	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	10]	 M Tabti	 58	 $6.5	 Golden Voice	 1:31.02		  ...... 10¼................. weakened quickly
2 of 10	 10Nov22	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	 2]	 M Tabti	 58.5	 $--	 Gabrial The Devil	 1:10.79		  .......... ½..............held but kept on well
2 of 10	 30Nov22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	 9]	 M Tabti	 55.5	 $9.5	 Meishar	 1:22.44		  .................................narrowly denied
6 of 11	 26Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	11]	 M Tabti	 55	 $11	 Witch Hunter	 1:27.21		  ........ 3¼.......................nearest finish
7 of 7	 05May23	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 C Fallon	 60	 $5.5	 Spanish Star	 1:12.56		  ......... 14..............weakened thereafter

7 MARLAY PARK Trainer: J Boyle Barrier: 7 Total: 27-4-6-4 Prize Money: $39,272
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 57.5 Good: 16-4-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 7-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-3-4-2
Sire: Cable Bay (IRE) Dam: Lovers’ Vows J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-4-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-1 Last Win: 25/09/22 (243 Days)
Owner: Inside Track Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 08Sep22	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 8]	 H Davies	 62	 $6.5	 Hodler	 1:28.07		  ..........nk.............went 2nd final strides
1 of 12	 25Sep22	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 4]	 B Sayette	 61.5	 $3.8	 Hodler	 1:22.07		  .......... ½................................ran on
8 of 13	 21Oct22	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 7]	 P Cosgrave	 61.5	 $--	 Biggles	 1:28.33		  ...... 16½......... weakened quickly 2f out
8 of 8	 20Apr23	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 P Cosgrave	 60.5	 $17	 Priscilla’s Wish	 1:24.63		  ........ 9¼...........well beaten over 1f out
6 of 7	 01May23	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 P Cosgrave	 61	 $15	 Hiromichi	 1:45.83		  ........ 6½.........................no progress

8 GLOBAL ESTEEM (IRE) Trainer: J Gallagher Barrier: 6 Total: 34-5-3-6 Prize Money: $47,837
Jockey: P Dobbs WT: 57 Good: 18-4-2-5 Track: 3-0-0-2

6yo b ire g Fav: 3-0-1-0 56-58kg: 9-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-3-2-5
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Baltic Belle (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 28-5-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-0 Last Win: 04/08/22 (295 Days)
Owner: Caveat Emptor Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 25Sep22	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 7]	 R Hornby	 63.5	 $10	 Marlay Park	 1:22.07		  ........ 7¾........... weakened final furlong
3 of 10	 09Oct22	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 3]	 P Dobbs	 62.5	 $10	 Mystery Fox	 1:41.36		  ........... 2.............. lost 2nd final strides
10 of 15	 21Oct22	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	15]	 H Doyle	 59	 $--	 Marshal Dan	 1:16.38		  ........ 9¼............and never any chance
5 of 15	 03May23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	15]	 Kaiya Fraser	 56	 $13	 Chasing Aphrodite	 1:43.01		  ........ 2¾..........no extra final 110 yards
5 of 8	 18May23	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 8]	 Kaiya Fraser	 58.5	 $*4.5	Lord Rapscallion	 1:26.77		  ........ 2½................kept on same pace

9 TINTORETTO (IRE) Trainer: T Ward Barrier: 3 Total: 44-6-4-5 Prize Money: $63,652
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 56 Good: 16-1-2-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

8yo b ire g Fav: 5-1-1-1 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 31-4-4-1
Sire: Lilbourne Lad (IRE) Dam: Fanacanta (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-2-2 Last Win: 13/03/23 (74 Days)
Owner: Whitehouse Stable Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 19Oct22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 R Kingscote	 62.5	 $17	 Mount Athos	 1:24.31		  ...... 10¼.........no extra from over 1f out
5 of 8	 04Feb23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 2]	 H Crouch	 60.5	 $23	 Kingdom Come	 1:24.51		  ........... 9................kept on same pace
7 of 9	 01Mar23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 R Hornby	 60	 $--	 Follow Your Heart	 1:25.68		  ........... 5............ weakened over 1f out
1 of 6	 13Mar23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 7]	 S M Levey	 62.5	 $5	 Sharvara	 1:28.23		  .......... ½.......... ran on well final furlong
8 of 9	 22Apr23	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 4]	 H Turner	 61	 $--	 Otago	 1:22.95		  ...... 14½....................soon weakened


